

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008
CC 7505/2008(From the judgement and order dated 07/09/2006 in FA No. 101/2005 & CA
No. 1720/2005 & CA No. 10805/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT
AURANGABAD)

RUPCHAND DHANNU SALAMPURE & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DAGDUBAI BANSI SALAMPURE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With I.A. 1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 16/05/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V.A.Mohta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anil S.Bajaj. Adv.
Mr. S.P.Adgaonkar, Adv.
Mr. Anjani Kumar Jha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Status quo, as regards possession, shall be maintained
until further orders. But no third party rights shall be created by
the parties.(Shashi Sareen) (Vijay Aggarwal)
Court Master Court Master